
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5861
ANSWERED ON:08.09.2011
SURVEY IN MAHARASHTRA
Danve Shri Raosaheb Patil

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details and present status of the railway projects for which survey work is in progress in Maharashtra including Ajanta-Ellora
section; and 

(b) the time by which the said survey work is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a): Techno-economic surveys for construction of 16 new lines, 3 gauge conversion and 2 doubling proposals falling fully/partly in
Maharashtra have been taken up. Survey for Ajanta−Elora new line is not sanctioned. 

(b): 7 new line, 1 gauge conversion and 1 doubling surveys are targeted for completion during 2011-12.
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